UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CSC 1-800-858-5294 B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) SPRFiling@cscglobal.com C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) 1802 34222 20200427000162870 CSC 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive 04/27/2020 01:44:40 PM Springfield, IL 62703 Filed In: Alabama **UCC1 1/3** (Shelby) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY . DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX FIRST PERSONAL NAME RICHARD EDGE 1c. MAILING ADDRESS 5024 INDIAN VALLEY RD POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY STATE USA BIRMINGHAM 35244 AL 2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY POSTAL CODE STATE COUNTRY 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Service Experts Heating & Air Conditioning LLC 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(\$)/INITIAL(\$) SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2524 Commerce Square West STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY USA Irondale 35210 AL 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: The following described property as set forth in that certain HVAC RENTAL AGREEMENT dated 04/24/2019, by and between Service Experts Heating & Air Conditioning LLC and the Debtor: A CARRIER heating component, Model #58CTW090116(Serial #1419A18990) and a carrier heat pump, Model #58CTW090(Serial #0519E17280), whether now owned or hereafter acquired, together with all replacements thereof, all attachments, accessories, parts and tools belonging thereto or for use in connection therewith; and any and all products and proceeds of any of the foregoing (including, but not limited to, any claims to any items referred to in this definition, and any claims of Debtor against third parties for loss of, damage to or destruction of any or all of the collateral or for proceeds payable under, or unearned premiums with respect to, policies of insurance) in whatever form, including, but not limited to, all cash, interest, principal, royalties, license fees, rents, dividends, negotiable instruments and other instruments for the payment of money, chattel paper, security agreements and other documents or other property from time to time received, receivable or otherwise distributed in respect of, or in exchange for, the collateral. Said collateral is located at address: 5024 INDIAN VALLEY RD held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Non-UCC Filing Agricultural Lien 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Consignee/Consignor Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor Lessee/Lessor Seller/Buyer

1802 34222

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

20200427000162870 04/27/2020 01:44:40 PM UCC1 2/3

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
EDGE						
FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX				
7 (DD111011) (E 11) (IVIE (O)) (IVIE (O))			THE ABOVE S	DACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE	LISE ONL
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> addition do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's national statements.						
10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX
. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		5	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUN
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PE	RSONAL NAME		ADDITIC	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PE	RSONAL NAME		ADDITIC	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	FIRST PE CITY	RSONAL NAME		ADDITIC	POSTAL CODE	
MAILING ADDRESS		RSONAL NAME				
. MAILING ADDRESS		RSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): IRMINGHAM, AL 35244	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNT
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): IRMINGHAM, AL 35244 HIS FILING IS MADE FOR NOTICE P	URPOSES ONLY. T	'HE DEBTO		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNT
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): IRMINGHAM, AL 35244 HIS FILING IS MADE FOR NOTICE P	URPOSES ONLY. T	'HE DEBTO		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNT
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): IRMINGHAM, AL 35244 HIS FILING IS MADE FOR NOTICE P	URPOSES ONLY. T	'HE DEBTO		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNT
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): IRMINGHAM, AL 35244 HIS FILING IS MADE FOR NOTICE P OLLATERAL. THE DEBTOR IS LEAS This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record]	URPOSES ONLY. T	HE DEBTO	R HAS NO OV	VNEF	POSTAL CODE	JTHE
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): IRMINGHAM, AL 35244 HIS FILING IS MADE FOR NOTICE P OLLATERAL. THE DEBTOR IS LEAS This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	URPOSES ONLY. TING THE COLLATE	HE DEBTO RAL. INANCING STATE overs timber to be of the state of the s	MENT:	VNEF	POSTAL CODE	JTHE
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): IRMINGHAM, AL 35244 HIS FILING IS MADE FOR NOTICE POLLATERAL. THE DEBTOR IS LEAS This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate description.	CITY URPOSES ONLY. TING THE COLLATE (or recorded) in the	HE DEBTO RAL. INANCING STATE overs timber to be diption of real estate	MENT:	STATE tracted	POSTAL CODE	JTHE
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): IRMINGHAM, AL 35244 HIS FILING IS MADE FOR NOTICE POLLATERAL. THE DEBTOR IS LEAS This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate descinif Debtor does not have a record interest): ICHARD EDGE	CITY URPOSES ONLY. TING THE COLLATE (or recorded) in the	HE DEBTO RAL. INANCING STATE overs timber to be diption of real estate	R HAS NO OV MENT: cut covers as-ex	STATE tracted	POSTAL CODE	JTHE
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): IRMINGHAM, AL 35244 HIS FILING IS MADE FOR NOTICE PROLLATERAL. THE DEBTOR IS LEAS This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate descent of the control of	CITY URPOSES ONLY. TING THE COLLATE (or recorded) in the	HE DEBTO RAL. INANCING STATE overs timber to be diption of real estate	R HAS NO OV MENT: cut covers as-ex	STATE tracted	POSTAL CODE	JTHE
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): IRMINGHAM, AL 35244 HIS FILING IS MADE FOR NOTICE PEOLLATERAL. THE DEBTOR IS LEAS	CITY URPOSES ONLY. TING THE COLLATE (or recorded) in the	HE DEBTO RAL. INANCING STATE overs timber to be diption of real estate	R HAS NO OV MENT: cut covers as-ex	STATE tracted	POSTAL CODE	JTHE
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): IRMINGHAM, AL 35244 HIS FILING IS MADE FOR NOTICE POLLATERAL. THE DEBTOR IS LEAS This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate desc (if Debtor does not have a record interest): ICHARD EDGE D24 INDIAN VALLEY RD	CITY URPOSES ONLY. TING THE COLLATE (or recorded) in the	HE DEBTO RAL. INANCING STATE overs timber to be diption of real estate	R HAS NO OV MENT: cut covers as-ex	STATE tracted	POSTAL CODE	JTHE
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): IRMINGHAM, AL 35244 HIS FILING IS MADE FOR NOTICE PROLLATERAL. THE DEBTOR IS LEAS This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate description of the control of the contro	CITY URPOSES ONLY. TING THE COLLATE (or recorded) in the	HE DEBTO RAL. INANCING STATE overs timber to be diption of real estate	R HAS NO OV MENT: cut covers as-ex	STATE tracted	POSTAL CODE	JTHE
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): IRMINGHAM, AL 35244 HIS FILING IS MADE FOR NOTICE P OLLATERAL. THE DEBTOR IS LEAS This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate desc (if Debtor does not have a record interest): ICHARD EDGE D24 INDIAN VALLEY RD	CITY URPOSES ONLY. TING THE COLLATE (or recorded) in the	HE DEBTO RAL. INANCING STATE overs timber to be diption of real estate	R HAS NO OV MENT: cut covers as-ex	STATE tracted	POSTAL CODE	JTHE

· 全国的《中国的图像》(1964年)(1964年)(1964年)(1964年)(1964年)(1964年)(1964年)(1964年)(1964年)(1964年)(1964年)(1964年)(1964年)(1964年)

08/25/1994-2 01:17 PM CERT

This instrument prepared by: John N. Randolph, Attorney Sirote & Permutt P.C. 2222 Arlington Avenue Birmingham, Alabama 35205

EXHIBIT 1

Send Tax Notice to: Richard M. Edge Margo N. Edge 5024 Indian Valley Road Birmingham, AL 35244

WARRANTY DEED, Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship

State of Alabama

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.

Sheiby County

That in consideration of One Hundred Five Thousand and 00/100'S *** (\$105000.00) Dollars to the undersigned grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we. Robert N. Comber, and wife, Grace Comber, (herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Richard M. Edge and Margo N. Edge (herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 37, according to the Survey of Indian Valley, Second Sector, as recorded in Map Book 5, page 75, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama. Subject to:

- 1. Advalorem taxes for the current tax year which grantees herein assume and agree to pay.
- 2. Right of Way granted to Alabama Power Company by instrument(s) recorded in Deed Volume 104, page 213, and Deed Volume 107, page 121.
- 3. Restrictions appearing of record in Deed Volume 268, page 189.
- 4. Right of Way in favor of Alabama Power Company and Southern Bell Telephone Company & Telegraph Company by instrument(s) recorded in Deed Volume 270, page 22.
- 5. 35 foot building line from Indian Valley Road; 7.5 foot easement along the rear lot line, all as shown on recorded Map.

\$94,500.00 of the purchase price recited above was paid from the proceeds of a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire Interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And we do for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that we are lawfully selzed in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that we have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that we will and our heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 18th of August, 1994,

alling S. Buyl

by, Laura Jelks,

Simultaneously Herewith

As Power of Attorney Recorded

Stace Comber by, Laure Jelher as Attorny in Fact.

Grace Comber

とおりまた。1994-26489 ower of Attomey Recorded

THE TED PHANOGRAPH THE LED

SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 19.00

DOI NCD

JEFFERSON COUNTY

STATE OF ALABAMA

i, a Notary Public, in and for said county and in said state, hereby certify that Laura Jelks, whose name as Attorney In Fact for Robert N. Comber and wife, Grace Comber, is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she, in her capacity as such attorney in fact, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this the 18th day of August, 1994.

Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County

Shelby County, AL

20200427000162870